COCHIN PORT AUTHORITY

www.tenderwizard.com/CPT

Tender No:T6/T-2025/2024-C Date:05/09/2024

Name of Wok:"Maintenance of landscaped area and sweeping & cleaning of CoPA avenue walkway for a period of 6

Months"

SCHEDULE- A- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES OF WORK

Please Enter the Contractor Name							
Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi- mate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
Α	Part A- Maintenance of landscaped area and sweeping & cleaning						
1	Watering the landscaped area/ Lawn area and plants using water supplied by the department free of cost and sweeping, other maintenance works and upkeeping of e-toilets as and when required including cost of all labour, equipments, consumables etc. completer as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge. (Watering shall be carried out on all days except Sundays/ holidays and rainy days and sweeping shall be carried out on all days except Sundays/ holidays).	150	One day	2189.6	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine and Sixty Paise Only	328440	Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Only

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi- mate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
	Cutting and removing grass and other overgrowth of vegetation using weed cutter including labour, equipment and other consumables etc. complete ad per the detailed specifications and direction of the Engineer-incharge (Work shall be carried out in all days except Sundays/ holidays).	150	One day	2556	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Six Only	383400	Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Four Hundred Only
3	Maintenance of the e-toilets (4 (Two Double & two Disabled units) provided at the Cochin Port Avenue Walkway near New Thoppumpady Bridge & Kannangattu Bridge by carrying out all the Repairs of toilet structure, maintenance and replacement of all the electrical, plumbing & electronics parts, coin detector etc. complete.	6	One month	16000	Rupees Sixteen Thousand Only	96000	Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Only
	Total Part A					807840.00	

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi- mate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
В	Part B- Electricity Charges						
	Electric charges for operating pumps or other equipments for watering/ maintenance and upkeep of walkway etc. complete as per the diredction of the Engineer-in-charge. Electricity charges shall be paid to the contractor based on seperate invoice with actual bill generated by the Electrical department without applying the quoted percentage & shall not include GST.	1	LS	35000	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only	35000	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only
	Total Amount (Part A + Part B) (Rs.)					842840.00	Rupees Eight Lakh Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Only

BIDDERS QUOTING AREA

51.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi- mate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
		Departemental Estimated amount excluding Electrical charges	Percentage quoted above/ below the Departmental Amount of Part A		Above/ Below		
Percentage quoted above/ below the departmental amount shown in the above schedule					In Figures	In Words	
	Notes: 1.The quotationer shall quote either plus o or -5) and in figures and words 2. Only two decimal digits shall be accepted 3.quotationers shall also quote Above/themselves in the last column. 4.In case of discepancy in words and figure in word will prevail 5.Electricity charges shall be paid to the seperate invoice with actual bill generate department without applying the quoted perinclude GST.	807840.00					
	Electricity Charges (Part B)			35000.00			
Total " This is a Electronic Submis				842840.00			